Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council thereof, doth hereby and consent of the Executive Council thereof, doth hereby extend for a further period of six months the Order in Council dated the nineteenth day of August, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, and gazetted the twenty-first day of August, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, but only in so far as it affects the lands specified in the Schedule hereto, prohibiting all alienation other than alienation in favour of the Crown.

SCHEDULE.

OMAPERE SURVEY DISTRICT.

				Approximate Area.					
Block.		A.	R.	P.					
MAUNGAKAWAKAWA	No. 1H No. 2			12	1	26			
,,	No. 1E			1.	2	0			
**	No. 1B No. 1			1	1	0			
,,	No. 1B No. 2			3	3	0			
,,	No. 2A			45	3	0			
Hariru				43	0	0			

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Extending Prohibition of Alienation of certain Native Land other than Alienation in favour of the Crown.

ROBERT STOUT.

Administrator of the Government.

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 19th day of July, 1920.

Present:

THE HONOURABLE SIR ROBERT STOUT PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

N the recommendation of the Native Land Purchase O Board, referred to in section three hundred and sixty-three of the Native Land Act, 1909, and in exercise of the power in this behalf conferred upon him by that section, and by section one hundred and eleven of the Native Land Amendment Act, 1913 (as amended by section eight of the Native Land Amendment and Native Land Claims Adjustment Act, 1916), His Excellency the Administrator of the Government of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council thereof, doth hereby extend for a further period of eighteen months the Order in Council dated the twenty fifth day of February, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, and gazetted the sixth day of March, one thousand nine hundred and nine-teen, prohibiting all alienation of the Native land specified in the Schedule hereto other than alienation in favour of the Crown.

SCHEDULE.

Part Block 3, Nuhaka Crown-grant District, being the land known as Waikokopu No. 3 Native Reserve: Approximate area, 476 acres 3 roods; Nuhaka Survey District.

F. D. THOMSON Clerk of the Executive Council.

Extending Prohibition of Alienation of certain Native Lands other than Alienation in favour of the Crown.

ROBERT STOUT. ${\bf Administrator} \ \ {\bf of} \ \ {\bf the} \ \ {\bf Government}.$

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 19th day of July, 1920.

Present:

THE HONOURABLE SIR ROBERT STOUT PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

N the recommendation of the Native Land Purchase Board, referred to in section three hundred and sixty-three of the Native Land Act, 1909, and in exercise of the power in this behalf conferred upon him by that section, His Excellency the Administrator of the Government of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council thereof, doth hereby extend for a further period of six months the Order in Council dated the fifth day of August, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, and gazetted the seventh day of August, one and nineteen, and gazetted the seventh day of August, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, prohibiting all alienation of the Native lands specified in the Schedule hereto other than alienation in favour of the Crown.

SCHEDULE.

Achanga and Castlepoint Survey Districts.

				A	Approximate Are				
Block.					Α,	R.	P.		
MATAIKONA	No. 1				8,231	0	0		
,,	No. 2A				450	0	0		
,,	No. 2B				7.678	0	0		
,,	No. 3A				120	0	0		
,,	No. 3в				1,564	0	0		
	F. D. THOMSON,								
		Clerk of the Executive Council.							

Extending Prohibition of Alienation of certain Native Lands other than Alienation in favour of the Crown.

ROBERT STOUT. Administrator of the Government.

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington, this 19th day of July, 1920.

Present:

THE HONOURABLE SIR ROBERT STOUT PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

N the recommendation of the Native Land Purchase N the recommendation of the Native Land Purchase
Board, referred to in section three hundred and sixtythree of the Native Land Act, 1909, and in exercise of the
power in this behalf conferred upon him by that section,
His Excellency the Administrator of the Government of the
Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice
and consent of the Executive Council thereof, doth hereby
avtend for a further period of six months, the Order in and consent of the Executive Council thereof, doth hereby extend for a further period of six months the Order in Council dated the twenty-sixth day of August, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, and gazetted the twenty-eighth day of August, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, prohibiting all alienation of the Native lands specified in the Schedule hereto other than alienation in favour of the Crown.

SCHEDULE.

WAIOTAKA, PIHANGA, MANGAMAIRE, KAIMANAWA, TOKAANU, AND WAITAHANUI SURVEY DISTRICTS.

		1111	* * *******		1012	20 20 2				
						Approxim	ate	Area	,,	
Blo							Δ.	R.	P.	
Hautu	No.	1в					8,508	0	0	
,,	No.	2в					9,663	0	0	
,,	No.	4 B					18,348	0	0	
	No.	5в					7,643	0	0	
							MSON,		_	
				Clerk o	f the	Exec	cutive Co	unc	cil.	

Extering Prohibition of Alienation of certain Native Land other than Alienation in favour of the Crown.

ROBERT STOUT.

Administrator of the Government.

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 19th day of July, 1920.

Present:

THE HONOURABLE SIR ROBERT STOUT PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

ON the recommendation of the Native Land Purchase ON the recommendation of the Native Land Purchase Board, referred to in section three hundred and sixty-three of the Native Land Act, 1909, and in exercise of the power in this behalf conferred upon him by that section, His Excellency the Administrator of the Government of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council thereof, doth hereby extend for a further period of six months the Order in Council dated the fifth day of August, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, and gazetted the seventh day of August, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, prohibiting all alienation of the Native land specified in the Schedule hereto other than alienation in favour of the Crown.

SCHEDULE.

TAUHARA North No. 1 Block: Approximate area, 1,400 acres; Tatua Survey District.

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council.